INNSA1 9349000 21-12-2023 CORIANDER SEEDS 110 6147999 2411002973 13-11-2023
7420.67

64 427084370.6

14.2. After scrutiny of import data and records, it was observed that M/s Shreeji 

Agri Commodity Pvt. Ltd. had imported 7420.67 MT of goods, i.e., Coriander Seeds, valued 

at Rs. 42,70,84,370/- (Rupees Forty-Two Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand Three 

Hundred and Seventy only)  under the Advance Authorization Scheme through  Mundra 

and  Nhava  Sheva  Port during  the  period  from  June  2022  to  Feb,  2025, as  detailed  in 

Annexure-A.  Further,  during  inquiry,  total  3150 MT  quantity  of  duty-free  imported